# 504207917 02/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLEAN ELECTRICITY GENERATION B.V.	06/29/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEAN ELECTRICITY GENERATION UK LTD	
Street Address:	RIVERMEAD HOUSE, 7 LEWIS COURT	
Internal Address:	GROVE PARK, ENDERBY	
City:	LEICESTER	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	LE19 1SD	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15421943

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-668-1400

Email: dbrancheau@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CEG-101 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=exec\_assignment\_CEG\_UK#page1.tif source=exec\_assignment\_CEG\_UK#page2.tif source=exec\_assignment\_CEG\_UK#page3.tif

PATENT 504207917 REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0597

#### <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

### The undersigned:

Clean Electricity Generation B.V. Cruquiusweg 111 C 1019 AG Amsterdam

The Netherlands

Registered in the Trade Register of the Netherlands under number 58080635

declares to have assigned and, to the extend not already done so, hereby does assign, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

to:

Clean Electricity Generation UK LTD

Rivermead House

7 Lewis Court

Grove Park, Enderby, Leicester LE19 1SD

United Kingdom

registered in the Trade Register of England and Wales under number 08708126

all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent application No. 13/998,761, filed on 3 December 2013, entitled "TORREFACTION/GASSIFICATION SYSTEM", the inventions described therein, and any and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned further declares having assigned and, to the extend not already done so, herewith assigns to the assignee, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which

1/3

is hereby acknowledged, all of its right, title and interest in any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual property rights associated with the above mentioned international patent application and inventions described therein.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of The Netherlands and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in The District Court of The Hague, The Netherlands.

It is hereby requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: Amsterdam

Date In une 201

Signature:

Martlin van Rheenen, authorized signatory for Clean Electricity Generation B.V.

Signature:

Erik Huis, authorized signatory for Clean Electricity Generation B.V.

# ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Clean Electricity Generation UK LTD

Rivermead House

7 Lewis Court

Grove Park, Enderby, Leicester LE19 1SD

United Kingdom

registered in the Trade Register of England and Wales under number 08708126

declares having accepted and, to the extend not already done so, hereby accepts the assignment.

Place: Leicester

Erik Huis, authorized signatory for Clean Electricity Generation UK LTD

WITNESS SIGNATURE:

WITNESS

SPA MALE, 36 · 42 Hompie FORD, LEICE STER LESTO U.K.

3/3 FOLICITOR

**PATENT REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0600** 

RECORDED: 02/01/2017